

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8706 of 2026

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9388 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8716 of 2026

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10194 of 2026

=====

ANIRUDH SHARMA S/O GOKULRAM SHARMA & ORS.

Versus

**KOTHARI JAY NITINKUMAR S/O NITINKUMAR MAHASUKHLAL KOTHARI
& ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

PRITHU PARIMAL(9025) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,7,8

MS PREETI R DIXIT(11328) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 03/09/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

List the matters on 24.09.2026.

Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

RAVI P. PATEL